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SDX SYSTEMS | Rack-Mount Enclosures > 2000i SDX

2000i SDX 1RU/2RU/4RU RACK-MOUNT ENCLOSURES
• Accepts SDX adapter plates, MTP® cassettes, splice trays, and splice modules

• Removable transparent hinged doors

• Sliding tray provides accessibility to front and rear of bulkhead after installation, 
and removes completely to facilitate field terminations and splicing

• 17-inch depth for high-density fiber termination and/or splicing

• Stackable and adjustable fiber rings simplify cable management  

• Constructed of durable polycarbonate plastic and black powder-coated 16-gauge steel

• 19- or 23-inch rack-mount options (23-inch 1RU mounting bracket sold separately)

• 1RU and 2RU accept the HDX Retrofit Tray (sold separately) for higher density applications 
using HDX MTP Cassettes and Adapter Plates

• 1RU and 2RU enclosures are “intelligent ready,” accept Intact Fiber Upgrade Kits, see page F5

2000i SDX RACK-MOUNT ENCLOSURES

DESCRIPTION

MAXIMUM CAPACITY

PART NO.FIBERS  
(USING LC)

ADAPTER 
PLATES A

N
D

SPLICE 
TRAYS/

MODULES*

O
R  MTP®  

CASSETTES

[A] 1RU 2000i SDX Enclosure, empty, sliding tray 72 3 3 3 5R1UH-S03

[B] 2RU 2000i SDX Enclosure, empty, sliding tray 144 6 6 6 5R2UH-S06

[C] 4RU 2000i SDX Enclosure, empty, sliding tray 288 12 12 12 5R4UH-S12

[D] SDX Adapter Plates and Cassettes See pages B25-B27.

* = Maximum splice tray capacity is limited by height of selected splice tray.

Make-to-Order!  2000i SDX RACK-MOUNT ENCLOSURE OPTIONS

ENCLOSURE 
STYLE

ADAPTER PLATES  
OR MTP CASSETTE 
SELECTION

ADAPTER 
PLATE 
QTY

FIBER 
TYPE

ADAPTER TYPE  
& PIGTAIL 
SELECTION

SPLICE TRAY STYLE
NO. OF 
SPLICE 
TRAYS

SECURITY 
OPTIONS

CABLE 
CLAMP 
KIT

MOUNTING
EAR 
POSITION

• 1U
• 2U
• 4U

• 6 fibers (SC, ST)
• 8 fibers (SC, ST)
• 12 fibers (LC, SC, ST)
• 16 fibers (LC only)
• 24 fibers (LC only)
• MTP Cassette -  

12 fibers (LC, SC, ST)
• MTP Cassette -  

24 fibers (LC only)

• 1-12 • OM1
• OM2
• OM3
• OM4
• OM4+
• OS2

• LC
• LC + pigtail
• SC 
• SC/APC
• SC + pigtail
• SC/APC + pigtail
• ST 
• ST + pigtail
• LC (Violet)

• Heat shrink, foam holders,  
up to 12 fibers (molded tray)

• Heat shrink, plastic holders, 
up to 12 fibers (molded tray)

• Bare fusion, plastic holders,  
up to 12 fibers (metal tray)

• Heat shrink, plastic holders,  
up to 24 fibers (molded tray)

• None

• 1-12
• None

• Locking 
front door

• Locking 
rear door

• Both doors
• None

• Yes 
• No

• 19" 
• 23"

LightSpace® (LGX® footprint) compatible versions also available by special order.

RECOMMENDED 
APPLICATIONS:
Data Centers

Equipment Room

Entrance Facility

Telecommunications 
Room

19" and 23" Racks  
and Cabinets

B

A

D

For assistance customizing your enclosures, please visit Leviton.com/configurator or call Tech Support at (800) 824 3005.
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B20LEVITON.COM/NS      •      Tech Support  (800) 824 3005 / +1 (425) 486 2222
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